From: David Keir

To: Behnam Ghaffari Date: December 20, 2017

Subject: Request for Info - File # 0290-EX-CM-2017

Message:

In response to the inquiry of 12/18/2017, an explanatory attachment titled "Purpose of Experimental License Modification" has been uploaded to File No. 0290-EX-CM-2017 in the ELS application database.

Respectfully submitted, David Keir dkeir@lermansenter.com (202) 416-6742